2022-62644 / COURT 125

Susana Salazar	
v.	
Caliber Home Loans, Inc.	

In the District Court of Harris County, Texas 125th Judicial District

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR CALIBER

§ § §

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE Melanie Morgan of the law firm Akerman LLP appears as

attorney in charge for defendant Caliber Home Loans, Inc. (Caliber). All papers and pleadings

should be served on undersigned counsel.

Dated: January 24, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Melanie Morgan</u> Melanie Morgan Texas Bar No. 24039096 *Attorney in Charge* AKERMAN LLP 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Dallas, Texas 75201 telephone: 214.720.4300 facsimile: 214.981.9339 melanie.morgan@akerman.com

ATTORNEY FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify I served this document on January 24, 2023 as follows:

VIA TEXFILE

Erick DeLaRue 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 4100 Houston, TX 77056 *Counsel for Plaintiff*

/s/ Melanie Morgan

Melanie Morgan

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Melanie Morgan Bar No. 24039096 melanie.morgan@akerman.com Envelope ID: 72109825 Status as of 1/25/2023 7:57 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
C. CharlesTownsend		charles.townsend@akerman.com	1/24/2023 6:44:14 PM	SENT
Erick DeLaRue		erick.delarue@delaruelaw.com	1/24/2023 6:44:14 PM	SENT
Melanie Morgan		melanie.morgan@akerman.com	1/24/2023 6:44:14 PM	SENT
Donna Wittig		donna.wittig@akerman.com	1/24/2023 6:44:14 PM	SENT
Patti Larsen		patricia.larsen@akerman.com	1/24/2023 6:44:14 PM	SENT
Walter McInnis		walter.mcinnis@akerman.com	1/24/2023 6:44:14 PM	ERROR